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Senate Bill 217 Published
April 14, 1965.

CHAPTER 15

AN ACT to renumber 20.140 (5); and to create 20.140 (5) (b) of the
statutes, relating to the Wisconsin exhibit at the New York World’s
Fair, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.140 (5) of the statutes is remumbered 20.140 (5) (a).
SECTION 2. 20.140 (5) (b) of the statutes is created to read:

20.140 (5) (b) On the effective date of this paragraph (1965) a non-
lapsible appropriation of $50,000 for the purposes of continuing the Wis-
consin pavilion during the 2nd year of the World’s Fair, employing a
resident manager to supervise the Wisconsin pavilion, Wisconsin exhibits
and the world’s largest cheese exhibit and 2 attendants, promotional re-
leases and literature, providing a central rotunda information unit, and
maintenance of the existing display areas.
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SecrioN 8. This bill is declared to be an emergency appropriation
bill, recommended by the joint eommittee on fmarce, in accordance with
the requirements of section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved April 9, 1965.
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